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SERVICE LIST 

(as at August 14, 2025) 

 

CHAITONS LLP 

5000 Yonge Street, 10th Floor 

Toronto, ON  M2N 7E9 

 

Harvey Chaiton  

Tel: 416-218-1129 

E-mail: harvey@chaitons.com 

 

Danish Afroz  

Tel:  416-218-1137 

Email: dafroz@chaitons.com  

 

Lawyers for the Applicant, MarshallZehr 

Group Inc. and the Court-Appointed Receiver 

 

TDB RESTRUCTURING LIMITED 

11 King Street West, Suite 700 

Toronto, ON  M5H 4C7 

 

Jeffrey Berger  

Tel: 647-726-0496 

Email:  jberger@tdbadvisory.ca  

 

Bryan Tannenbaum 

Email:  btannenbaum@tdbadvisory.ca  

 

Nisan Thurairatnam 

Email:  nthurairatnam@tdbadvisory.ca 

 

Court-Appointed Receiver 

 

MICHAEL FIGOL 

 

Email: michael.figol@hotmail.com  

 

Representative for the Respondents, 2301402 

Ontario Limited and Jake’s House Community 

Residents 

 

TOWNSHIP OF LUCAN BIDDULPH 

270 Main Street, PO Box 190 

Lucan, Ontario N0M 2J0 

 

Kathryn Langendyk 

Tel: 519-227-4491 ext. 3125 

Email:  klangendyk@lucanbiddulph.on.ca 

 

Tracy Loyens 

Tel:  519-227-4491 ext. 30 

Email:  tloyens@lucanbiddulph.on.ca 

 

Rhonda Freiter 

Tel:  519-227-4491 ext. 3128 

Email:  rfreiter@lucanbiddulph.on.ca 
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ONTARIO MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

- INSOLVENCY UNIT 

33 King Street West, 6th Floor 

P.O. Box 627, Station A 

Oshawa, ON  L1H 8H5 

 

Steven Groeneveld 

Tel:  905-431-8380 

 

Email: steven.groeneveld@ontario.ca; 

insolvency.unit@ontario.ca  

 

ONTARIO MINISTRY OF CHILDREN, 

COMMUNITY AND SOCIAL SERVICES 

438 University Avenue, 7th floor   

Toronto, Ontario M5G 2K8 

 

Tel:  416-325-5225 

Email: MinisterMCCSS@ontario.ca  

 

Anna Raimondo 

Email:  Anna.Raimondo@ontario.ca 

 

Deb Baumgarten 

Email:  deborah.baumgarten@ontario.ca 

 

BANK OF MONTREAL 

250 Yonge Street, 9th Floor, 

Toronto, ON  M5B 2L7 

 

Charles Sanda 

Email: Charles.sanda@bmo.com  

 

Attention: Client Services, Corporate & 

Commercial Lending Operations  

Email: Matthew.Ferrone@bmo.com and  

steven.mackinnon@bmo.com  

 

JAKE’S HOUSE FOR AUTISTIC 

CHILDREN 

1072 Homeric Drive 

Mississauga, Ontario L4Y 2G1 

 

Jennifer Joseph 

Email:  jennifer@jakeshouse.ca  

2333525 ONTARIO INC. 

412 Albert Street, Suite 100 

Waterloo, Ontario N2L 3V3 

 

David Marshall 

Tel: 519-342-1000 ext. 221 

Email: dmarshall@marshallzehr.com  

 

UNIFOR LEGAL DEPARTMENT 

115 Gordon Baker Road 

Toronto, ON  N2H 0A8 

 

Blake Scott  

Tel: 604-353-8769 

Email:  Blake.scott@unifor.org  

 

Lawyers for Unifor and its Local 27 

 

RICHARD LATORRE  

6862 Shade House Court 

Mississauga, Ontario L5W 1C1 

 

 

CWB NATIONAL LEASING 

Tel: 888-877-5181 

Fax: 866-689-8250 

 

Dan Schwartz 

Contract Administration Specialist 

Email: 

debtenforcement@cwbnationalleasing.com  

 

  

mailto:steven.groeneveld@ontario.ca
mailto:insolvency.unit@ontario.ca
mailto:MinisterMCCSS@ontario.ca
mailto:Anna.Raimondo@ontario.ca
mailto:deborah.baumgarten@ontario.ca
mailto:Charles.sanda@bmo.com
mailto:Matthew.Ferrone@bmo.com
mailto:steven.mackinnon@bmo.com
mailto:jennifer@jakeshouse.ca
mailto:dmarshall@marshallzehr.com
mailto:Blake.scott@unifor.org
mailto:debtenforcement@cwbnationalleasing.com


 

 
 
DOC#15023870v2 

E-SERVICE LIST: 

 

jberger@tdbadvisory.ca; btannenbaum@tdbadvisory.ca; nthurairatnam@tdbadvisory.ca;  

dafroz@chaitons.com; harvey@chaitons.com; michael.figol@hotmail.com; 

klangendyk@lucanbiddulph.on.ca; tloyens@lucanbiddulph.on.ca; rfreiter@lucanbiddulph.on.ca;  

steven.groeneveld@ontario.ca; insolvency.unit@ontario.ca; MinisterMCCSS@ontario.ca; 

Anna.Raimondo@ontario.ca; deborah.baumgarten@ontario.ca; 

Matthew.Ferrone@bmo.com; steven.mackinnon@bmo.com; jennifer@jakeshouse.ca; 

dmarshall@marshallzehr.com; Blake.scott@unifor.org; 

debtenforcement@cwbnationalleasing.com 
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